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European foreword

The text of document 13/1702/FDIS, future IEC 62052-21:2004/A1, prepared by IEC/TC 13 "Electrical
energy measurement, tariff- and load control" was submitted to the IEC-CENELEC parallel vote and
approved by CENELEC as EN 62052-21:2004/A1:2017.

The following dates are fixed:

¢ latest date by which the document has to be (dop) 2017-09-28
implemented at national level by
publication of an identical national
standard or by endorsement

e latest date by which the national (dow) 2019-12-28
standards conflicting with the
document have to be withdrawn

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of
patent rights. CENELEC [and/or CEN] shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such
patent rights.

Endorsement notice

The text of the International Standard IEC 62052-21:2004/A1:2016 was approved by CENELEC as a
European Standard without any modification.

In the Bibliography of EN 62052-21:2004,1the .fallowing, note, has to be added for the standard
indicated:

IEC 62058-11:2008 NOTE'" (Harmonized as'EN.62058-11:2010.
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Annex ZA
(normative)

Normative references to international publications
with their corresponding European publications

The following documents, in whole or in part, are normatively referenced in this document and are
indispensable for its application. For dated references, only the edition cited applies. For undated

references, the latest edition of the referenced document (including any amendments) applies.
NOTE 1 When an International Publication has been modified by common modifications, indicated by (mod), the relevant

EN/HD applies.

NOTE 2 Up-to-date information on the latest versions of the European Standards listed in this annex is available here:

www.cenelec.eu.
Delete:

Publication
IEC 60060-1

IEC 60068-2-75
IEC 60085

IEC 60529

IEC 60695-2-10

IEC 60695-2-11

ISO 75-2

\ddition:

Publication
IEC 62052-31

Year
1989

1997
1984

1989

2000

2000

Year
2015

Title EN/HD
High-voltage test techniques -- Part 1: -
General definitions and test requirements

Environmental testing -- Part 2-75: Tests - EN 60068-2-75

Test Eh: Hammer tests

Thermal evaluation and classification of -
electrical insulation

Degrees of protection provided by
enclosures (IP Code)

EN 60529

Firechazard testing - Part-2-10; -
Glowing/hot-wire’‘based-test methods -
Glow-wire apparatus and common test
procedure

Fire hazard testing -- Part 2-11:
Glowing/hot:wire) based test methods -
Glow=wire flammability testimethod for
end=products

Plastics - Determination of temperature of -
deflection under load -- Part 2: Plastics and
ebonite

Title EN/HD
Electricity metering equipment (AC) - EN 62052-31
General requirements, tests and test

conditions - Part 31: Product safety

requirements and tests

EN 60695-2-11

1991

+ corrigendum May 1993

2001

Year
2016
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FOREWORD

This amendment has been prepared by IEC technical committee 13: Electrical energy
measurement and control.

The text of this amendment is based on the following documents:

FDIS Report on voting
13/1702/FDIS 13/1716/RVD

Full information on the voting for the approval of this amendment can be found in the report
on voting indicated in the above table.

The committee has decided that the contents of this amendment and the base publication will
remain unchanged until the stability date indicated on the IEC web site under
"http://webstore.iec.ch"” in the data related to the specific publication. At this date, the
publication will be

e reconfirmed,
e withdrawn,

e replaced by a revised edition, or

e amended.

NOTE The attention of National Committees,is drawn to the fact that)equipment manufacturers and testing
organizations may need a transitional period following publication-of & new; amended or revised IEC publication in
which to make products in accordance with the new requirements and to equip themselves for conducting new or
revised tests.

It is the recommendation’of “the' 'committee“that the''content -of this>publication be“adopted for implementation
nationally not earlier than 2 years front'the date of publication.

INTRODUCTION TO AMENDMENT 1

The purpose of this amendment is to identify and remove all safety related requirements and
tests of IEC 62052-21:2004 that are replaced and extended by the complete set of
requirements and tests in IEC 62052-31:2015.

In addition, Annex F has been amended to refer to IEC 62058-11:2008 instead of IEC 60410
which has been withdrawn.

Introduction
Add the following to the list of standards:

IEC 62052-31:2015, Electricity metering equipment (AC) — General requirements, tests and
test conditions — Part 31: Product safety requirements and tests
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1 Scope
Add the following after the fourth paragraph:

The safety aspect is covered by IEC 62052-31:2015.

2 Normative references
Add the following standard:

IEC 62052-31:2015, Electricity metering equipment (AC) — General requirements, tests and
test conditions — Part 31: Product safety requirements and tests

Remove the following standards:

IEC 60060-1:1989, High-voltage test techniques — Part 1: General definitions and test
requirements

IEC 60068-2-75:1997, Environmental testing — Part 2-75: Tests — Test Eh: Hammer tests
IEC 60085:1984, Thermal evaluation and classification of electrical insulation
IEC 60529:1989, Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP-Code)

IEC 60695-2-10:2000, Fire hazard testing — Part 2-10: Glowing/hot-wire based test methods —
Glow-wire apparatus and common test procedures

IEC 60695-2-11:2000, Fire hazard testing — Part. 2-11; Glowing/hot-wire based test methods
Glow-wire flammability test method for end-products

ISO 75-2:1993, Plastics — Determination of temperature of deflection under load — Part 2:
Plastic and ebonite

Add the following note:

NOTE Some standards referenced in IEC 62052-11:2003 have been revised or replaced, but these changes will
be considered in the full revision of this standard.

3 Terms and definitions

3.5 Definitions related to the output elements

3.5.6
rated breaking voltage

Replace the existing definition by:
See IEC 62052-31:2015, 6.9.8.2.2.

3.5.7
rated breaking current

Replace the existing definition by:

See IEC 62052-31:2015, 3.7.8, (breaking current) and 3.7.9, (breaking capacity).



	]ví¥_a6`ÁÙjâv⁄˝ú�⁄‚Û™g•òÕ„ýG¸r#4�×�S´{qç¼¡ÿÎ‰È'ÅVýﬁ×Z©Òu××î�Ääbo`÷Pÿ�Øqà�ÈýäK#ÌT˚Ì•›�ÂTy'ÛÅı�’ý„À‡ÄgÇ!¹ˆ"î�cW¨Úê_Íºˇ1Q{ª³:E«

